502230288 02/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the document date previously recorded on Reel 029611 Frame 0214. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest (see Document for Details).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laurent Castillo	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gemalto SA
Street Address:	6 RUE DE LA VERRERIE
City:	MEUDON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92197

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132288778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: dorotte@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha

Address Line 1: TWO HOUSTON CENTER
Address Line 2: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09669/117001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA DOROTTE

Total Attachments: 4

source=20130213152724202#page1.tif source=20130213152724202#page2.tif source=20130213152724202#page3.tif source=20130213152724202#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0665

OF \$40.00 12528228

502230288



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JANUARY 14, 2013

PTAS

ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TX 77010

502191424

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/11/2013

REEL/FRAME: 029611/0214

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

09669/117001

ASSIGNOR:

CASTILLO, LAURENT

DOC DATE: 01/08/2013

-X

ASSIGNEE:

GEMALTO SA

6, RUE DE LA VERRERIE

MEUDON CEDEX, FRANCE 92197

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12528228 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/21/2009

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PERSONAL TOKEN HAVING ENHANCED ABILITIES FOR DELIVERING HTML

DATA

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW HSPTO GOV

PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0666 502191424 01/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	'DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Laurent Castillo				01/08/2013]+
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			04/04/2013	
Name;	Gemalto SA				
Street Address:	6, rue de la V	'errerie			
City:	Meudon Cede	ex			1
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92197				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property T	уре		Number		
Application Number:	tion Number: 12528228				
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:	7132288	3778			
Correspondence will	be sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	7132288				
Email:			iang.com		
Correspondent Name: Aly Z. Dossa Address Line 1: 909 Fannin					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:			AS 77010		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		09669/117001		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Courtney Graves			
Total Attachments: 2 source=117001Assign source=117001Assign					

OP \$40.00 125282

PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0667

Assignment - Worldwide

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

GEMALTO SA

having the following address:

6, rue de la Verrerie 92197 Meudon Cedex FRANCE

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

PERSONAL TOKEN HAVING ENHANCED ABILITIES FOR DELIVERING HTML DATA

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.



	1 st Inventor Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	Sylvain Chafer
	2 nd Inventor Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	Franck Dehlinger
20101/13	3 rd Inventor Signature:	A
Date	Print or Type Name:	Lantent Castillo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned

When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 12/528,228

Filing Date: August 21, 2009

OSHALIANG

Intellectual Property Law

PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 02/13/2013